Weber County Conditional Use Permit Application Application submittals will be accepted by appointment only. (801) 399-8791. 2380 Washington Blvd. Suite 240, Ogden, UT 84401 Date Submitted / Completed Fees (Office Use) Receipt Number (Office Use) File Number (Office Use) **Property Owner Contact Information** Name of Property Owner(s) Mailing Address of Property Owner(s) **Todd Potter** 5863 S. 2950 West Phone Fax Roy, UT 84067 801-510-1333 or 801-731-8615 Preferred Method of Written Correspondence **Email Address (required)** kwikcitymuffler@hotmail.com Email Fax X Mail **Authorized Representative Contact Information** Name of Person Authorized to Represent the Property Owner(s) Mailing Address of Authorized Person Craig Chagnon 3222 Hollyhock Hill Phone Fax Cottonwood Heights 801-979-9077 **Email Address** Preferred Method of Written Correspondence craig.chagnon@crowncastle.com |X Email Fax Mail **Property Information** Project Name **Total Acreage** Current Zoning Sprint 2.5 3.38 Approximate Address Land Serial Number(s) 2449 WEST 4000 SOUTH 08-052-0016 **ROY, UT 84067** Proposed Use Existing Telecommunication Tower - tower equipment upgrade. **Project Narrative** Sprint is committed to improving coverage areas and expanding network capacity to meet customer demand in the markets they serve. The existing telecommunications tower provides residents, visitors and businesses with improved high quality reliable wireless service for both personal & business, in addition to enhancing emergency services. This application is a request to allow improvements to the existing tower in an effort to eliminate any GAP in Sprint service and to better the network for its customers in the area. Application is for Sprint 2.5. Site is CDMA only. Customer proposes to add: (3) antennas, (3) RRH's, (1) radar filter, (3) power junction cylinders, and (3) optic fiber cylinders. Final Configuration: (6) antennas, (3) coax, (9) RRH's, (1) radar filter (3) power junction cylinders, and (3) optic fiber cylinders NO additional ground space is required. No cabinets to be added. Legacy CDMA equipment must be removed prior to installing 2.5 equipment.

Basis for Issuance of Condi	tional Use Permit					
Reasonably anticipated detrimental conditions to achieve compliance wi	effects of a proposed con ith applicable standards. I	nditional use can be Examples of potent	substantially mitigatial negative impacts	ted by the proposal or are odor, vibration, lig	by the imposition tht, dust, smoke, o	of reasonable r noise.
Sprint is proposing to make the follo	wing improvements to th	ne existing telecom	munications tower, a	s depicted in the atta	ched Site Plan/Ele	vations.
The existing tower does not contribute to the existence of this tower operations.	ute to any increase in vehi ing at the current location	icular traffic in the a	area, does not require	any water, or solid w	aste services. Ther	e are no negatives
			,			1
						*
V						
That the proposed use will comply w						
This is a request for amendment to ea and associated equipment on the to	xisting CUP with no adve wer. Use remains the sam	rse impacts or char ne.	iges to the structure.	This is an equipment	upgrade, replacin	g existing antennas
*						

Property Owner Affidavit	
I (We),, depose and say that and that the statements herein contained, the information provided in the attached my (our) knowledge.	t I (we) am (are) the owner(s) of the property identified in this application plans and other exhibits are in all respects true and correct to the best of
(Property Owner)	(Property Owner)
(Topally Silicity	(Fioperty Owner)
Subscribed and sworn to me this 18 day of Feb 20 14	
HARRISON SPENDLOVE NOTAGY PUBLIC & STATE of UTAH COMMISSION NO. 681627 COMMI. EXP. 12-18-2016	Hours pullous (Notary)
Authorized Representative Affidavit	
I (We), the owner(s) of the round representative(s), to my (our) behalf before any administrative or legislative body in the County consider pertaining to the attached application.	real property described in the attached application, do authorized as my represent me (us) regarding the attached application and to appear on ering this application and to act in all respects as our agent in matters
(Property Owner)	(Property Owner)
Dated this 18 day of Feb 20 14, personally appeared signer(s) of the Representative Authorization Affidavit who duly acknowledged to me	before me Todd Potter the that they executed the same.
HARRIBON SPENDLOVE NOTARY PUBLIC & STATE of UTAN COMMISSION NO. 661627 COMM. EXP. 12-10-2016	Harrison prollone (Notary)



WEBER COUNTY CMS RECEIPTING SYSTEM OFFICIAL RECEIPT

cms314a Page 1 of 1

*** REPRINT ***

The following amount of money has been received and allocated to the various accounts listed below:

Date: 10-MAR-2014

Receipt Nbr: 2846

ID# 18767

125.00

Employee / Department: ANGELA

Total Currency

Total Coin

Total Checks: 1

- 4181 - PLANNING

.00

.00

Total Check Amounts: \$

Monies Received From: CROWN CASTLE

Template: PUBLIC WORKS

Description: CONDITIONAL USE AMENDMENT

Total Debit/Credit Card Pre-deposit Total Checks		.00	
		.00	
		125.00	
Grand Total	\$ =	125.00	
Account Number	Account Nam	ne Comments	Total
2014-08-4181-3419-0550-000	ZONING FEES		125.00
Charle Amounts		TOTAL \$	125.00
Check Amounts			
125.00			

*** SAVE THIS RECEIPT FOR YOUR RECORDS ***